
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a third Amendatory Agreement with ACS State and Local Solutions, Inc. to 
implement a two-tiered find structure to implement the Photo Enforcement Ordinance and 

Amendment. 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Public Safety 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Laura Wachter  

  Phone:720-913-6445 

  Email:Laura. Wachter@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Jeannie Springer  

  Phone:720-913-6587 

  Email:Jeannie.Springer@denvergov.org 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
• The proposed third amendment would allow for modifications to the vendor’s 

CiteWeb system necessary to implement a two tiered-fine structure to meet the Robb Bill 

Amendment to the Photo Enforcement Ordinance. 

• Modifications would incur a one-time cost of $13,272 for the addition of an option 

within the CiteWeb system to allow the Denver Police Department Photo enforcement 

Unit to select and issue Stop Bar notice of violations with a fine amount of $40.00; and 

Provide for separate and combined options for tracking and program performance for 

both Red Light Through violations and Stop Bar violations in the CiteWeb system. 

  

b. Duration 
 01/01/2010-12/31/2012 

c. Location 
 citywide 

d. Affected Council District 
n/a 

e. Benefits 
 n/a 

f. Costs 
 $713,272.00 ITD 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
        

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR12-0153   Date: 2/21/2012 


